The purchase price allocation is subject to further refinement and change over the current quarters . Management is in the process of completing
its plans related to the integration of Agere, and accordingly, the amounts recorded related to Agere are based on management�s current estimate
of those costs.

This Current Report on Form 8-K/A contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and
Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

The required pro forma unaudited financial information is set forth below.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet � September 30, 2001 12

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations � Revised

   Year ended December 31, 2000  and  Nine months ended September 30, 2001 13

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 20

Unaudited Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements 15

-11-

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 21

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2001

(in thousands)

Lattice
Agere
FPGA

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Current Assets:
Cash and investments $ 540,120 $ $ (256,288) A $ 283,832
Accounts receivable, net 19,251 19,251
Inventories 65,048 7,124 (4,552) A 67,620
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 34,489 34,489
Deferred income taxes 35,588 35,588

694,496 7,124 440,780

Intangible assets, net 227,105 230,915 A 458,020
Property and equipment, net 66,460 758 (524) A 66,694
Foundry investments, advances and other assets 120,284 120,284
Deferred income taxes 74,493 74,493

Total Assets $ 1,182,838 $ 7,882 $ 1,160,271

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable & other accrued exp. $ 32,346 $ $ 1,633 A $ 33,979
Accrued payroll obligations 19,741 19,741
Income taxes payable 1,348 1,348
Deferred income 23,342 23,342

76,777 78,410

4¾% Convertible subordinated notes 260,000 260,000
Other long-term liabilities 17,848 17,848

Stockholders� equity: (7,882) A
Stock and paid-in capital 546,939 7,882 7,014 D 553,953
Accum. other comprehensive income 414 414
Deferred stock compensation (2,087) (7,014) D (9,101)
Retained earnings 282,947 (24,200) A 258,747

828,213 7,882 804,013

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 1,182,838 $ 7,882 $ 1,160,271

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 22

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements.

-12-

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 23

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED December 31, 2000 - Revised

(in thousands, except per share data)

Lattice
Agere
FPGA

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 567,759 $ 142,200 $ 709,959

Cost of products sold 217,830 72,800 290,630

Gross margin 349,929 69,400 419,329

Operating Expenses:
Research and development 77,057 10,100 87,157
Selling, general and administrative 81,082 7,810 88,892
Amortization of intangible assets(1) 81,873 18,347 A,D 100,220

240,012 17,910 276,269

Income from operations 109,917 51,490 143,060

Gain on foundry investment 149,960 149,960

Other income (expense) 2,194 (3,900) B (1,706)

Pre-tax income 262,071 51,490 291,314

Provision for income taxes 94,184 11,112 C 105,296

Net income $ 167,887 $ 51,490 $ 186,018

Basic earnings per share $ 1.65 $ 1.83

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.47 $ 1.62

Shares used in computing basic earnings per share 101,716 101,716

Shares used in computing diluted earnings per share 120,321 414 D 120,735

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 24

(1) Pro Forma adjustment includes $1,754 of deferred stock compensation expense attributable to Research and Development
activities.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

-13-

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 25

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED September 30, 2001 -Revised

(in thousands, except per share data)

Lattice
Agere
FPGA

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 243,218 $ 57,000 $ $ 300,218

Cost of products sold 91,676 40,500 132,176

Gross margin 151,542 16,500 168,042

Operating expenses:
Research and development 54,261 12,500 66,761
Selling, general and administrative 42,064 3,773 45,837
Amortization of intangible assets(1) 63,024 12,648 A,D 75,672

159,349 16,273 188,270

(Loss) income from operations (7,807) 227 (20,228)

Loss on foundry investment (152,795) (152,795)

Other income (expense) 4,737 (2,925) B 1,812

Pre-tax (loss) income (155,865) 227 (171,211)

Benefit for income taxes (58,863) (5,831) C (64,694)

Net (loss) income $ (97,002) $ 227 $ (106,517)

Basic loss per share $ (0.89) $ (.98)

Diluted loss per share $ (0.89) $ (.98)

Shares used in computing basic loss per share 108,635 108,635

Shares used in computing diluted loss
per share 108,635 108,635

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 8-K/A

(In thousands) 26

(1) Includes $1,651 of deferred stock compensation expense ($336 for Lattice and $1,315 as part of the Pro Forma
Adjustment) for the nine months ended September 30, 2001 attributable to Research and Development activities.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.